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OFFICIAL ANNOUNCEMENT SHBBT PRAIRIE VIBW COLLEGB PRAIRIE VIEW, TEXAS 
VOL IX March 26 - April 1. 1961 No. 18 

Sunday, March 26 
7:30 A.M. 
8:00 A.M. 
9:00 A.M. 
9:15 A.M. 

11:00 A. M. 

7:00 P.M. 

Monday, March 27 

• ••• CATHOLIC MASS 
• ••• EPISCOPAL SBRVICB 
• ••• CHURCH OF CHRIST 
• ••. SUNDAY SCHOOL 
• .•• RELIGIOUS WORSHIP 

Baster Cantata 

Rev. J. Rimshaw 
Father Keeling 
Miss L. Gaines 

Dr. T.P. Dooley 
Dr • . ·R. Von·:.'Chai7iton ·.j 

"The Seven Last Words of Christ" 
• ••• THE VESPER HOUR Dr. c. A. Wood 

Veteran's Club 

MID-SEMESTER GRADES DUE IN THE 
REGISTRAR'S OFFICE Mr. L.C.McMillan 

Mr. w. Johnson 7:00 P.M. 

Tuesday, March 28 
7:00 A.M. 

6:00 P.M. 

7:00 P.M. 

7:00 P.M. 

8:00 P.M. 

Wednesday, March 29 

Thursday, March 30 

• ••• YM-YWCA CABINET MEETING 
Memorial center 11s · 

•••• HOLY COMMUNION 
St. Francis Episcopal Church 

•••• STATIONS OF THE CROSS 
Newman Club (Admin. Aud.) 

•••• PRAYER MEETING 
SPECIAL EASTER PROGRAM 

•••• LENTEN SERVICE 
St. Francis Episcopal Church 

Father Keeling 

Rev. Rimshaw 

Mr. E. J. Johnson 

Father Keeling 

•••• T.S.P.E. AND A. I. B. E. Mr. w. Tinker 
SPRING FORMAL - MqQ;ial Center Mr-.: G; ,,Kelly 

•••• BASEBALL GAME 
Prairie View vs Southern Univ • 

. Baton Rouge. Louisiana 

Mr. E. Rettig 

12:00 Noon •••• EASTER HOLIDAYS BEGIN 
May I wish a Happy and Safe Easter Holidays to 
each of you. 

Dr. E. B. Evans, President 

Friday, March 31 
7:00 P.M. • ••• M~ION PICTURE Mr. o. Smith 

"The Gallant Hours" starring 
James Cagney, Dennis Walker and Les Tremayne 

Saturday, Aprill 
3:00 P.M. •••• BASTER BGG HUNT (All students) lfa. A.L. Walker 
7:00 P.M. • ••• MOTION PICTURE Mr. O. Smith 

"Man Of The West '· starring 
Gary Cooper, Julie London and Lee J. Cobb 

SPECIAL ANNOUNCEMENT"> 

The Memorial Center will remain open during the Easter Holidays. 

PRAIRIE VIEW STATE COLLEGE EMPLOYEES FEDERAL CREDIT UNION 
Balance Sheet as of December 31, 1960 

Loans Due From Members 
Cash In Bank 
u. s. Government Bonds - Series K 
Prepaid Insurance 

$22,309.21 
2,193.00 
4,000.00 

105.29 
138.04 

9,000.00 
Other Assets••• U.S. Bonds Redeemed 
Investments: Farm& Home Savings & Loan Assoc. 

1st Fed. savings & Loan Assoc. 
TOTAL ASSETS 

3,000.00 
$40,745.54 
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