## Prairie View A&M University Digital Commons @PVAMU

**PV Week** 

Academic Affairs Collections

3-26-1961

## Official Announcement - March 26 - April 1 - 1961

Prairie View A&M College

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.pvamu.edu/pv-announcement

## **Recommended Citation**

Prairie View A&M College. (1961). Official Announcement - March 26 - April 1 - 1961., *Vol. IX No. 18* Retrieved from https://digitalcommons.pvamu.edu/pv-announcement/394

This Conference Proceeding is brought to you for free and open access by the Academic Affairs Collections at Digital Commons @PVAMU. It has been accepted for inclusion in PV Week by an authorized administrator of Digital Commons @PVAMU. For more information, please contact hvkoshy@pvamu.edu.

The	Frairie Hiem Herk
THIS WEEK	"Make it official by listing it here" I. R. Banks Library Prairie View A. & M. College
and a spectrum of the spectrum	MENT SHEET PRAIRIE VIEW COLLEGE PRAIRIE VIEW, TEXAS
VOL IX	March 26 - April 1, 1961 No. 18
State State State State	NOT 20
Sunday, March 26	
7:30 A.M.	CATHOLIC MASS Rev. J. Rimshaw
8:00 A.M.	EPISCOPAL SERVICE Father Keeling
9:00 A.M.	CHURCH OF CHRIST Miss L. Gaines
9:15 A.M.	SUNDAY SCHOOL Dr. T.P. Dooley
11:00 A. M.	RELIGIOUS WORSHIP DrR. Von Charlton
	Easter Cantata
	"The Seven Last Words of Christ"
7:00 P.M.	THE VESPER HOUR Dr. C. A. Wood
	Veteran's Club
Monday, March 27	
	MID-SEMESTER GRADES DUE IN THE
	REGISTRAR'S OFFICE Mr. L.C.McMillan
7:00 P.M.	YM-YWCA CABINET MEETING Mr. W. Johnson
	Memorial Center 115
Tuesday, March 28	
7:00 A.M.	HOLY COMMUNION Father Keeling
6.00 P.V	St. Francis Episcopal Church
6:00 P.M.	STATIONS OF THE CROSS Rev. Rimshaw
7.00 P.W	Newman Club (Admin. Aud.)
7:00 P.M.	PRAYER MEETING Mr. E. J. Johnson
7:00 P.M.	SPECIAL EASTER PROGRAM
7:00 F.M.	LENTEN SERVICE Father Keeling St. Francis Episcopal Church
8:00 P.M.	T.S.P.E. AND A. I. E. E. Mr. W. Tinker
0.00 F.M.	SPRING FORMAL - Memorial Center Mr. G. Kelly
Wednesday, March 2	
weatering, materia	BASEBALL GAME Mr. E. Rettig
	Prairie View vs Southern Univ.
$\sim$	Baton Rouge, Louisiana
Thursday, March 30	
12:00 Noon	EASTER HOLIDAYS BEGIN
May	I wish a Happy and Safe Easter Holidays to
	ch of you.
	Dr. E. B. Evans, President
Friday, March 31	
7:00 P.M.	MOTION PICTURE Mr. O. Smith
	"The Gallant Hours" starring
	James Cagney, Dennis Walker and Les Tremayne
Saturday, April 1	
3:00 P.M.	EASTER EGG HUNT (All students) Mr. A.L. Walker
7:00 P.M.	MOTION PICTURE Mr. O. Smith
	"Man Of The West" starring
	Gary Cooper, Julie London and Lee J. Cobb
	SPECIAL ANNOUNCEMENTS

The Memorial Center will remain open during the Easter Holidays.

PRAIRIE VIEW STATE COLLEGE EMPLOYEES FEDERAL CREDIT UNION Balance Sheet as of December 31, 1960

## ASSETS

Loans Due From Members	\$22,309.21
Cash In Bank	2,193.00
U. S. Government Bonds - Series K	4,000.00
Prepaid Insurance	105.29
Other AssetS*** U.S. Bonds Redeemed	138.04
Investments: Farm& Home Savings & Loan Asso	c. 9,000.00
1st Fed. Savings & Loan Assoc.	3,000.00
TOTAL ASSETS	\$40,745,54